MINUTES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY QUARTERLY COURT OCT®BER TERM, 1973

RESOLUTION: No. 1973-19
A RESOLUTION TO AMEND 1973 -74 BBDGET

WHEREAS, when the 1973-74 General Fund Budget was adopted, all expenditures
could not be fully anticipated, and

WHEREAS, it now becomes necessary that certain items be added to the
1973-74 Budget. |

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Weakley County Quarterly Court, at its
regular October term, instructs the Weakley County Judge to make the
following amendments from the anticipated 1973-Th General Fund Balance:

Office of Trustee--304.10 Office Machines-e------=-=~ $1,00 .00
Office of Assessor of Property--303.31 Premium

: on Surety Bond-------cemmmmmmoon = 119.00

303,32 Repair & Maintenance Office MachineS------- 100,00

Court of General Sessions--420,9 T.B.I. Investigator 125.00
Law Enforcement & Care of Prisoners--510.11

.ﬁo@obob-lllzmﬁﬂywsm Fund GrantS=ec-cecmmecvcr e e cee == mOoOO
Miscellaneous Group--1997 Non-recurring Expense----- 1000,00
TOTAL $179L .00

Motion made by Esq. Denton Bell and seconded by Esq. James Porter that

the foregoing resolutiom be accepted.

Upon being put to a roll call vote: Aye _20 , Nay 0 , Absent, 1 R
Resolution No. 1973-19 adopted.




